11
----

/	Assessor's Parcel Number: 42-282-01  Recording Requested By:  Name: JAMES H MORRIS  Address: Clo Robert Goodman - 555 12 H St, Ste  City/State/Zip: Oakland CA 94607 1900	DOC # 0706026 07/24/2007 10:28 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ROBERT GOODMAN  Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 1 BK-0707 PG-8528 RPTT:		
	Mail Tax Statements to:  Name: JAMES H MORRIS  Address: PO Box 2471  City/State Zip: El CERRITO CA 94530			
(	Please complete Affirmation Statement below:  1 the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)  OR-  1 the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by faw:  (state specific law)  Signature (Frint name under signature)  Title	y for James Morns		
	ÂUIT CLAIM D (Title of Document)	880		
If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:				
and the same of		(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders		
	Office. recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders		
	If Surveyor, please provide name and address:			
\				
1				

17.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

Recording Requested by: James H. Morris

Return To: Law Office of Robert Goodman 555 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1900 Oakland, CA 94607

Mail tax statement to

Same as above

Document Transfer Tax:\$
No Consideration

## QUITCLAIM DEED

ESTELLA L. MORRIS, an unmarried woman, as joint tenant with right of survivorship, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to JAMES H. MORRIS, an unmarried man, as tenant in common, an undivided one-half interest in all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

The purpose of this Quitclaim Deed is to terminate and sever the joint tenancy formerly existing between Estella L. Morris and James H. Morris.

Dated: July 14, 2007

EŠTELLA L. MORRIS

BK- 070° PG- 852° PG- 852° D706026 Page: 2 Of 4 07/24/2007 A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:
An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 047 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Fags 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive essement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harioh Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded becember 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and -
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:
The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the Prime SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

## **ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo		
State of California	•		
County of Alameda	ss.		
	- <b>,</b>		
On July 14 2007 before me, personally appeared Estella L. M	Collin Becker Matary Public,		
personally appeared Estella L. M	ovr is		
	SIGNER(S)		
☐ personally known to me - OR - ☐	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)		
	is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed		
	the same in his her their authorized		
	capacity(ies), and that by his/hel/their		
	signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s),		
COLLIN BECKER   COMM. # 1733480 ±	or the entity upon behalf of which the		
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
My Comm. Exp. March 25, 2011			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	1/2 - 8		
	1910tt		
NOTARY'S SIGNATURE			
OPTIONAL INFORMATION			
The information below is not required by law. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-			
edgment to an unauthorized document.	DESCRIPTION OF APPLICATED DOCUMENT		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
☐ INDIVIDUAL. ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	roller i Seel		
E CORPORATE OFFICER	Chritchaim Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT		
TITLE(S)			
PARTNER(S)	pg + Attachment 8		
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES		
☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	yuly 14, 2007		
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT		
	δ		
	OTHER		
	[*		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT		
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF  SIGNER  SIGNER		
	SIGNER		
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	>>>		
VALLEY-SIERRA, 80 0706026 Page: 4 Of 4 07/24/2007			
	V/00020		